CDSOT236-T05~T24C Series – TVS Diode Arrays
Features
■ Lead free device (RoHS compliant*)
■ Unidirectional & bidirectional
configurations
■ Protects 4 or 5 lines
■ ESD, EFT & surge protection
Applications

ESD Test Pulse - 25 kilovolt, 1/30 ns (waveshape)
Power Derating Curve
How To Order
CD  SOT236  -  T  05  C
Common Code
CD = Chip Diode
Package
SOT236 = SOT23-6 Package
Model
T = Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
05 = 5 VRWM (Volts)
Suffix
C = Bidirectional Diode
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
%
 o
f R
at
ed
 P
ow
er
TL – Lead Temperature (°C)
Average Power
Peak Pulse Power
8/20 µs
COPYRIGHT© 2005, BOURNS, INC. LITHO IN U.S.A., IPA0524 10/05
CDSOT236-T05..........................................................................QRH